
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 
times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
         
LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC web site) 

QTY 
Nos. 

DHS/RL/108SSN/20 

 

05.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/41204401-Brilliant Green Bile (2%) broth  

Packing : 500g 
 

9000g 

DHS/RL/58RS/21 
 

02.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/43003303-Absolute Ethanol Analytical grade 
(COVID – 19 PCR test) 

 

3,000,000ml 

DHS/RL/59CPW/21 
 

05.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/50230501-Cryogenic Vial (1.5 ml) self-standing , 
graduated, external threaded, bulk packed, sterile 

 

8/51614902-Nitrile Gloves free size 
 

60,000 Nos. 
 

 

6,350 pairs 

DHS/RL/109WKL/20 
 

05.08.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/51602801-Weighing boats, lightweight, HDPE, 
length 400mm-capacity 2ml 

 

130 Nos  

DHS/RL/57CPW/21 
 

09.08.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables  Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RL/124WAC/19 05.08.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Consumables Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

     

PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/175/2021 10.08.2021 2.30 PM Propylthiouracil Tablet 50mg 475,000 Tabs. 

 

 

 

 

 

Contd…2/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       -2- 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/129/20 04.08.2021 2.00 pm Cold Mould Seal 400ml, Acrylic Dntrure Base 

Material, Liquid for heat cure 200ml and Self Cure 

Acrylic Material 
 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/130/20 16.08.2021 2.00 pm Trans Buccal trocar system set including: 
Handle for Trans Buccal Trocar and Drill Guide, 

Cheek Retractors, Screwdriver, protection Sleeves 

Trocars, Drill Guides, Twist Drills for 2.0mm 
diameter screws. 
 

05 Set 

DHS/RSS/RQ/131/20 16.08.2021 2.00 pm N95  Particulate  Filtering Face Mask  

 

20,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/89/21 18.08.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Non Consumables Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/120/21  16.08.2021 2.00 pm K Nail Insertion & Removal Instrument Set, with 

three hooks, in sterilizing tray, stainless steel. 

14 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/121/21  16.08.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Suture, Non-absorbable Braided Coated 

Polyeste Suture & Surgical Sutere, non-absorbale 
poly butylate coated braided polyester suture  

 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/122/21  18.08.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Sutures in various sizes Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.     

     
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk /pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 
MANAGING DIRECTOR- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:%20/pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:%20/pharma.manager@spc.lk

